
TRACK SAW (GUIDE RAIL)
MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Technical date:
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Length(m) 0.7 0.7

Weight(KG) 2.03 4.25

Material Aluminium Aluminium

Quantity 2 4

Product Size(mm) 700*185*10 700*185*10



Overview
Guide rail ; Connecting element ;
Grub screw; Allen key ;

Description of functions
With the saw guide rail, you can perform straight cuts along the rail.Please refer to
the descriptions below for information on how the operating elements work.

General safety instructions
The guide rails have tension tear protection (black rubber lip) on their undersides.
This tension tear protection must be shortened to be flush with the length of the
guide rail before the first cut Place the guide rail on a work piece. Set a cutting
depth of approx. 10 mm on the plunge saw and turn the plunge saw on.Guide the
plunge saw evenly in the cutting direction, applying slight pressure.Slide the
connecting element into the groove on the guide rails .The connecting element
should be in the middle between the two guide rails.2.Tighten the grub screws
using the Allen key .

Working instructions
Place the guide rail with the foam rubber elements on the workpiece.Place the
plunge saw with the groove on the guide rail.Right-angle cuts Hold on the plunge
saw at the handle using both hands, switch it on and saw moving forward applying
moderate pressure.
Mitre cuts up to 45°
Set the cutting angle as described in the instruction manual for the plunge
saw.Hold on the plunge saw at the handles using both hands, switch it on and saw
moving forward applying moderate pressure.
Plunge cuts Set the desired cutting depth as described in the instruction manual
for the plunge saw.Place the rear edge against a stop (as far as possible).Hold on
the plunge saw at the handles using both hands, switch it on and saw moving
forward applying moderate pressure.



Cleaning and servicing
Keep the product free of dust.Do not use any cleaning agents or solvents. They
could damage the device irreparably.
Maintenance
The device is maintenance-free.
Storage
Store the device in a dry and dust-proof location and out of reach of children.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 P.R. China
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel.: +49 69332967674



SCIE SUR RAIL (RAIL DE GUIDAGE)
MODÈLE: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODÈLE: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter ce manuel à sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous
recevrez peut différer. Nous vous prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous
informons pas des mises à jour techniques ou logicielles concernant notre
produit.

Date technique :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Longueur (m) 0,7 0,7

Poids (kg) 2.03 4,25

Matériel Aluminium Aluminium

Quantité 2 4



Dimensions du
produit (mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Aperçu
Rail de guidage ; Élément de connexion ;
Vis sans tête ; clé Allen ;

Description des fonctions
Le rail de guidage de la scie permet d'effectuer des coupes droites le long du rail.
Veuillez vous référer aux descriptions ci-dessous pour plus d'informations sur le
fonctionnement des éléments de commande.

Consignes générales de sécurité
Les rails de guidage sont munis d'une protection anti-déchirure (lèvre en
caoutchouc noir) sur leur face inférieure. Cette protection doit être raccourcie au
ras du rail avant la première coupe. Placez le rail de guidage sur la pièce à usiner.
Réglez la scie plongeante sur une profondeur de coupe d'environ 10 mm et
mettez-la en marche. Déplacez la scie plongeante uniformément dans le sens de
la coupe en exerçant une légère pression. Glissez l'élément de liaison dans la
rainure des rails de guidage. L'élément de liaison doit se trouver au milieu, entre
les deux rails. Serrez les vis de fixation à l'aide de la clé Allen.

Instructions de travail
Placez le rail de guidage muni d'éléments en mousse de caoutchouc sur la pièce à
usiner. Placez la scie plongeante avec la rainure sur le rail de guidage. Coupes à
angle droit : Tenez la scie plongeante par la poignée à deux mains, mettez-la en
marche et sciez en avançant avec une pression modérée.
Coupes d'onglet jusqu'à 45°
Réglez l'angle de coupe comme indiqué dans le manuel d'instructions de la scie
plongeante. Tenez la scie plongeante par les poignées à deux mains, allumez-la et
sciez en avançant d'une pression modérée.
Coupes en plongée : Réglez la profondeur de coupe souhaitée comme indiqué
dans le manuel d’instructions de la scie plongeante. Placez le bord arrière contre
une butée (comme Dans la mesure du possible). Tenez la scie plongeante par les



poignées à deux mains, allumez-la et sciez en avançant en appliquant une
pression modérée.



Nettoyage et entretien
Maintenez le produit à l'abri de la poussière. N'utilisez aucun produit nettoyant ni
solvant. Ils pourraient endommager l'appareil de façon irréversible.
Entretien
L'appareil ne nécessite aucun entretien .
Stockage
Rangez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la poussière , hors de portée
des enfants.

Avertissement – Afin de réduire les risques de blessure, l’utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d’instructions.

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique
que le produit doit être collecté séparément des déchets ménagers
dans l'Union européenne. Ceci s'applique au produit et à tous les
accessoires portant ce symbole. Les produits ainsi marqués ne
doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires, mais
doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des
appareils électriques et électroniques (EEED).

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 RP Chine
Courriel : support@vevor.com
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel.: +49 69332967674



TAUCHSÄGE (FÜHRUNGSSCHIENE)
MODELL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODELL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR
behält sich die Auslegung der Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen
des Produkts kann von dem gelieferten Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um
Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über etwaige Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren werden .

Technisches Datum :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Länge (m) 0,7 0,7

Gewicht (kg) 2.03 4,25

Material Aluminium Aluminium

Menge 2 4



Produktgröße
(mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Überblick
Führungsschiene ; Verbindungselement ;
Madenschraube ; Inbusschlüssel ;

Funktionsbeschreibung
Mit der Sägeführungsschiene können Sie gerade Schnitte entlang der Schiene
ausführen. Weitere Informationen zur Funktionsweise der Bedienelemente finden
Sie in den nachfolgenden Beschreibungen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise
Die Führungsschienen verfügen an ihrer Unterseite über einen Reißschutz
(schwarze Gummilippe). Dieser Reißschutz muss vor dem ersten Schnitt auf die
Länge der Führungsschiene gekürzt werden. Legen Sie die Führungsschiene auf
ein Werkstück. Stellen Sie an der Tauchsäge eine Schnitttiefe von ca. 10 mm ein
und schalten Sie die Tauchsäge ein. Führen Sie die Tauchsäge gleichmäßig in
Schnittrichtung und üben Sie dabei leichten Druck aus. Schieben Sie das
Verbindungselement in die Nut der Führungsschienen. Das Verbindungselement
sollte sich mittig zwischen den beiden Führungsschienen befinden. 2. Ziehen Sie
die Madenschrauben mit dem Inbusschlüssel fest.

Arbeitsanleitung
Legen Sie die Führungsschiene mit den Schaumgummielementen auf das
Werkstück. Setzen Sie die Tauchsäge mit der Nut auf die Führungsschiene. Für
rechtwinklige Schnitte halten Sie die Tauchsäge am Griff mit beiden Händen fest,
schalten Sie sie ein und sägen Sie mit mäßigem Druck vorwärts.
Gehrungschnitte bis zu 45°
Stellen Sie den Schnittwinkel wie in der Bedienungsanleitung der Tauchsäge
beschrieben ein. Halten Sie die Tauchsäge mit beiden Händen an den Griffen fest,
schalten Sie sie ein und sägen Sie unter mäßigem Druck nach vorn.
Tauchschnitte: Stellen Sie die gewünschte Schnitttiefe wie in der
Bedienungsanleitung der Tauchsäge beschrieben ein. Setzen Sie die hintere



Kante an einen Anschlag (z. B. Halten Sie die Tauchsäge mit beiden Händen an
den Griffen fest, schalten Sie sie ein und sägen Sie unter mäßigem Druck vorwärts.



Reinigung und Wartung
Halten Sie das Produkt staubfrei. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungs- oder
Lösungsmittel. Diese könnten das Gerät irreparabel beschädigen.
Wartung
Das Gerät ist wartungsfrei .
Lagerung
Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen und staubfreien Ort und außerhalb
der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Warnung – Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen
Union separat entsorgt werden muss. Dies gilt für das Produkt und
sämtliches Zubehör, das mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnet ist.
Produkte dieser Art dürfen nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt
werden, sondern müssen zu einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling
von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten gebracht werden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 VR China
E-Mail: support@vevor.com
Importiert nach Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET,
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel.: +49 69332967674



SEGA A BINARIO (GUIDA)
MODELLO: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODELLO: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

Dati tecnici :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Lunghezza (m) 0,7 0,7

Peso (KG) 2.03 4.25

Materiale Alluminio Alluminio

Quantità 2 4



Dimensioni del
prodotto (mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Panoramica
Guida di scorrimento ; Elemento di collegamento ;
Vite senza testa ; chiave a brugola ;

Descrizione delle funzioni
Con la guida della sega è possibile eseguire tagli dritti lungo la guida. Per
informazioni sul funzionamento degli elementi operativi, fare riferimento alle
descrizioni riportate di seguito.

Istruzioni generali di sicurezza
Le guide sono dotate di una protezione antistrappo (labbro in gomma nera) sul lato
inferiore. Questa protezione antistrappo deve essere accorciata a filo con la
lunghezza della guida prima del primo taglio. Posizionare la guida sul pezzo da
lavorare. Impostare una profondità di taglio di circa 10 mm sulla sega a tuffo e
accenderla. Guidare la sega a tuffo in modo uniforme nella direzione di taglio,
esercitando una leggera pressione. Far scorrere l'elemento di collegamento nella
scanalatura delle guide. L'elemento di collegamento deve trovarsi al centro tra le
due guide. 2. Serrare le viti senza testa con la chiave a brugola.

Istruzioni di lavoro
Posizionare la guida con gli elementi in gommapiuma sul pezzo in lavorazione.
Posizionare la sega a tuffo con la scanalatura sulla guida. Tagli ad angolo retto
Tenere la sega a tuffo dall'impugnatura con entrambe le mani, accenderla e
segare in avanti esercitando una pressione moderata.
Tagli obliqui fino a 45°
Impostare l'angolo di taglio come descritto nel manuale di istruzioni della sega a
tuffo. Afferrare la sega a tuffo dalle impugnature con entrambe le mani, accenderla
e segare in avanti applicando una pressione moderata.
Tagli a tuffo Impostare la profondità di taglio desiderata come descritto nel
manuale di istruzioni della sega a tuffo. Posizionare il bordo posteriore contro un
arresto (come il più lontano possibile). Afferrare la sega a tuffo dalle impugnature



con entrambe le mani, accenderla e segare in avanti applicando una pressione
moderata.



Pulizia e manutenzione
Tenere il prodotto al riparo dalla polvere. Non utilizzare detergenti o solventi.
Potrebbero danneggiare irreparabilmente il dispositivo.
Manutenzione
Il dispositivo non richiede manutenzione .
Magazzinaggio
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo asciutto, al riparo dalla polvere e fuori dalla
portata dei bambini.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura
barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata
nell'Unione Europea. Questo vale per il prodotto e tutti gli accessori
contrassegnati da questo simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come tali
non possono essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma
devono essere conferiti presso un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio
di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 PR Cina
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com Tel.: +49 69332967674



SIERRA DE MESA (CARRIL GUÍA)
MODELO: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODELO: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos
disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones
tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

Fecha técnica :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Longitud (m) 0.7 0.7

Peso (KG) 2.03 4.25

Material Aluminio Aluminio

Cantidad 2 4



Tamaño del
producto (mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Descripción general
Carril guía ; Elemento de conexión ;
Tornillo prisionero ; Llave Allen ;

Descripción de funciones
Con el riel guía de sierra, puede realizar cortes rectos a lo largo del riel. Consulte
las descripciones a continuación para obtener información sobre cómo funcionan
los elementos operativos.

Instrucciones generales de seguridad
Los rieles guía cuentan con una protección contra desgarros por tensión (borde
de goma negro) en la parte inferior. Esta protección debe acortarse para que
quede alineada con la longitud del riel guía antes del primer corte. Coloque el riel
guía sobre una pieza de trabajo. Ajuste una profundidad de corte de
aproximadamente 10 mm en la sierra de inmersión y enciéndala. Guíe la sierra de
inmersión uniformemente en la dirección de corte, aplicando una ligera presión.
Deslice el elemento de conexión en la ranura de los rieles guía. El elemento de
conexión debe quedar en el centro entre los dos rieles guía. 2. Apriete los tornillos
prisioneros con la llave Allen.

Instrucciones de trabajo
Coloque el riel guía con los elementos de gomaespuma sobre la pieza de trabajo.
Coloque la sierra de inmersión con la ranura sobre el riel guía. Cortes en ángulo
recto Sujete la sierra de inmersión por el mango con ambas manos, enciéndala y
corte hacia adelante aplicando una presión moderada.
Cortes a inglete de hasta 45°
Ajuste el ángulo de corte como se describe en el manual de instrucciones de la
sierra de inmersión. Sujete la sierra de inmersión por los mangos con ambas
manos, enciéndala y mueva la sierra hacia adelante aplicando una presión
moderada.
Cortes de inmersión Ajuste la profundidad de corte deseada como se describe en



el manual de instrucciones de la sierra de inmersión. Coloque el borde trasero
contra un tope (como se describe en el manual de instrucciones de la sierra de
inmersión). En la medida de lo posible). Sujete la sierra de inmersión por los
mangos con ambas manos, enciéndala y corte hacia adelante aplicando una
presión moderada.



Limpieza y mantenimiento
Mantenga el producto libre de polvo. No utilice productos de limpieza ni
disolventes, ya que podrían dañar el dispositivo irreparablemente.
Mantenimiento
El dispositivo no necesita mantenimiento.
Almacenamiento
Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar seco y a prueba de polvo y fuera del alcance de
los niños.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este producto está sujeto a la Directiva Europea 2012/19/CE. El
símbolo de un contenedor de basura tachado indica que el producto
requiere recogida selectiva de residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto
aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este
símbolo. Los productos marcados con este símbolo no pueden
desecharse con la basura doméstica normal, sino que deben
llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos
eléctricos y electrónicos.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 PR China
Correo electrónico: support@vevor.com
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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PIŁA TARCZOWA (SZYNA
PROWADZĄCA)

MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Dane techniczne :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Długość (m) 0,7 0,7

Waga (kg) 2.03 4,25

Tworzywo Aluminium Aluminium

Ilość 2 4



Rozmiar produktu
(mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Przegląd
Szyna prowadząca ; Element łączący ;
Śruba dociskowa ; Klucz imbusowy ;

Opis funkcji
Za pomocą prowadnicy piły można wykonywać proste cięcia wzdłuż szyny.
Informacje na temat działania elementów sterujących znajdują się w opisach
poniżej.

Ogólne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
Szyny prowadzące posiadają od spodu zabezpieczenie przed rozerwaniem
(czarna gumowa listwa). Przed pierwszym cięciem należy skrócić to
zabezpieczenie, aby zrównało się z długością szyny prowadzącej. Umieść szynę
prowadzącą na obrabianym przedmiocie. Ustaw głębokość cięcia na około 10 mm
na pilarce i włącz ją. Prowadź piłę równomiernie w kierunku cięcia, stosując lekki
nacisk. Wsuń element łączący w rowek w szynach prowadzących. Element
łączący powinien znajdować się pośrodku między dwiema szynami prowadzącymi.
2. Dokręć śruby dociskowe kluczem imbusowym.

Instrukcje robocze
Umieść szynę prowadzącą z elementami z gumy piankowej na obrabianym
przedmiocie. Umieść piłę zanurzeniową rowkiem na szynie prowadzącej. Cięcia
pod kątem prostym Trzymaj piłę zanurzeniową za uchwyt obiema rękami, włącz ją
i przesuwaj piłę do przodu, stosując umiarkowany nacisk.
Cięcia ukośne do 45°
Ustaw kąt cięcia zgodnie z opisem podanym w instrukcji obsługi piły tarczowej.
Trzymaj piłę tarczową za uchwyty obiema rękami, włącz ją i przesuwaj do przodu,
wywierając umiarkowany nacisk.
Cięcia wgłębne Ustaw żądaną głębokość cięcia zgodnie z opisem w instrukcji
obsługi piły wgłębnej. Przyłóż tylną krawędź do ogranicznika (jak pokazano na
rysunku). (tak daleko, jak to możliwe).Trzymaj piłę tarczową za uchwyty obiema



rękami, włącz ją i przesuwaj piłę do przodu, wywierając umiarkowany nacisk.



Czyszczenie i serwisowanie
Utrzymuj produkt w czystości. Nie używaj środków czyszczących ani
rozpuszczalników. Mogą one nieodwracalnie uszkodzić urządzenie.
Konserwacja
Urządzenie nie wymaga konserwacji.
Składowanie
Przechowuj urządzenie w miejscu suchym i zabezpieczonym przed kurzem , poza
zasięgiem dzieci.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Niniejszy produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na śmieci
na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga selektywnej zbiórki
odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich
akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów oznaczonych
tym symbolem nie można wyrzucać razem z normalnymi odpadami
domowymi, lecz należy je dostarczyć do punktu zbiórki urządzeń
elektrycznych i elektronicznych przeznaczonych do recyklingu.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 PR Chiny
Adres e-mail: support@vevor.com
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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INVALZAAG (GELEIDERAIL)
MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODEL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding
zorgvuldig door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. VEVOR behoudt
zich het recht voor om de gebruikershandleiding anders te interpreteren.
Het uiterlijk van het product kan afwijken van het product dat u ontvangt.
Wij zullen u niet opnieuw informeren over eventuele technologische of
software-updates voor ons product.

Technische datum :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Lengte (m) 0,7 0,7

Gewicht (KG) 2.03 4.25

Materiaal Aluminium Aluminium

Hoeveelheid 2 4



Productafmetingen
(mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Overzicht
Geleiderail ; Verbindend element ;
Stelschroef ; inbussleutel ;

Beschrijving van functies
Met de zaaggeleiderail kunt u rechte zaagsneden langs de rail maken. Raadpleeg
de onderstaande beschrijvingen voor informatie over de werking van de
bedieningselementen.

Algemene veiligheidsinstructies
De geleiderails hebben aan de onderzijde een trekontlasting (zwarte rubberen
rand). Deze trekontlasting moet vóór de eerste zaagsnede worden ingekort tot de
lengte van de geleiderail. Plaats de geleiderail op een werkstuk. Stel de
zaagdiepte in op ca. 10 mm op de invalzaag en schakel de invalzaag in. Leid de
invalzaag gelijkmatig in de zaagrichting en oefen lichte druk uit. Schuif het
verbindingsstuk in de groef van de geleiderails. Het verbindingsstuk moet zich in
het midden tussen de twee geleiderails bevinden. Draai de stelschroeven vast met
de inbussleutel.

Werkinstructies
Plaats de geleiderail met de schuimrubberen elementen op het werkstuk. Plaats
de invalzaag met de groef op de geleiderail. Haakse zaagsneden: Houd de
invalzaag met beide handen vast aan het handvat, schakel hem in en zaag met
matige druk vooruit.
Versteksneden tot 45°
Stel de zaaghoek in zoals beschreven in de gebruiksaanwijzing van de invalzaag.
Houd de invalzaag met beide handen vast aan de handgrepen, schakel hem in en
zaag met matige druk vooruit.
Invalsneden: Stel de gewenste zaagdiepte in zoals beschreven in de
gebruiksaanwijzing van de invalzaag. Plaats de achterkant van de zaag tegen een
aanslag (zoals (zo ver mogelijk). Houd de invalzaag met beide handen vast aan de



handgrepen, schakel hem in en zaag met matige druk vooruit.



Reiniging en onderhoud
Houd het product stofvrij. Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of oplosmiddelen.
Deze kunnen het apparaat onherstelbaar beschadigen.
Onderhoud
Het apparaat is onderhoudsvrij .
Opslag
Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije plaats , buiten het bereik van
kinderen.

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, dient de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.

Dit product valt onder de bepalingen van de Europese Richtlijn
2012/19/EC. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalcontainer
geeft aan dat dit product in de Europese Unie apart moet worden
ingezameld. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires die met dit
symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die zo zijn gemarkeerd, mogen
niet bij het normale huisvuil worden weggegooid, maar moeten
worden ingeleverd bij een inzamelpunt voor de recycling van
elektrische en elektronische apparaten.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 PR China
E-mail: support@vevor.com
Geïmporteerd naar Australië: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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SPÅRSÅG (STYRSKENA)
MODELL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70



MODELL: M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 / M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Tekniskt datum :
M1Y-4ZTH-160-2P70 M1Y-4ZTH-160-4P70

Längd (m) 0,7 0,7

Vikt (kg) 2,03 4,25

Material Aluminium Aluminium

Kvantitet 2 4



Produktstorlek
(mm)

700*185*10 700*185*10

Översikt
Styrskena ; Anslutningselement ;
Stoppskruv ; Insexnyckel ;

Beskrivning av funktioner
Med sågstyrskenan kan du utföra raka snitt längs skenan. Se beskrivningarna
nedan för information om hur manöverelementen fungerar.

Allmänna säkerhetsinstruktioner
1. Styrskenorna har dragspärrskydd (svart gummiläpp) på undersidan. Detta
dragspärrskydd måste förkortas så att det är i jämnhöjd med styrskenans längd
före det första snittet. Placera styrskenan på ett arbetsstycke. Ställ in ett sågdjup
på ca 10 mm på sänksågen och starta sänksågen. För sänksågen jämnt i
sågriktningen med lätt tryck. Skjut in förbindningselementet i spåret på
styrskenorna. Förbindningselementet ska sitta mitt mellan de två styrskenorna. 2.
Dra åt stiftskruvarna med insexnyckeln.

Arbetsinstruktioner
Placera styrskenan med skumgummielementen på arbetsstycket. Placera
sänksågen med spåret på styrskenan. Rätvinkliga snitt Håll sänksågen i handtaget
med båda händerna, slå på den och rör sågen framåt med måttligt tryck.
Geringssnitt upp till 45°
Ställ in sågvinkeln enligt beskrivningen i bruksanvisningen för sänksågen. Håll i
sänksågens handtag med båda händerna, slå på den och rör sågen framåt med
måttligt tryck.
Sänksågning Ställ in önskat sågdjup enligt beskrivningen i instruktionsboken för
sänksågen. Placera bakkanten mot ett stopp (som (Håll sänksågen i handtagen
med båda händerna, slå på den och rör sågen framåt med måttligt tryck.



Rengöring och service
Håll produkten fri från damm. Använd inga rengöringsmedel eller lösningsmedel.
De kan skada enheten oåterkalleligt.
Underhåll
Apparaten är underhållsfri .
Lagring
Förvara enheten på en torr och dammtät plats och utom räckhåll för barn.

Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa
instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i EU-direktiv
2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en överstruken soptunna indikerar
att produkten kräver separat sophämtning inom Europeiska unionen.
Detta gäller produkten och alla tillbehör som är märkta med denna
symbol. Produkter som är märkta som sådana får inte kasseras med
vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats för
återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 PR Kina
E-post: support@vevor.com
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730
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